

FILED

SEP 04 2009

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

By 84949-8
NO. 276830

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JORGE ARIEL SAENZ

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY
Judge Hackett

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

TANESHA LA'TRELLE CANZATER
Attorney for Appellant
Post Office Box 29737
Bellingham, Washington 98228-1737
(360) 362-2435

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

D. ARGUMENT9

 I. ERRONEOUSLY ADMITTED EVIDENCE UNDER
 EVIDENCE RULE 404 B ONLY SERVED TO PREJUDICE
 THE JURY AND TO TAIN THE PROCEEDING.....9

 II. THE EVIDENCE PRESENTED WAS TOO INSUFFICIENT
 TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THE
 DEFENDANT COMMITTED THE CRIMES CHARGED17

E. CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

<u>Dawson v. Delaware, 503 U.S. 159, 112 S.Ct. 1093, 117 L.Ed.2d 309 (1992)</u>	11
<u>In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970).....</u>	17
<u>Michelson v. United States, 335 U.S. 475-76, 69 S.Ct. 218-19, 93 L.Ed. 168 (1948)</u>	16

Washington State Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Everybodytalksbout, 145 Wn.2d 466, 39 P.3d 294 (2002).....</u>	10
<u>State v. Anderson, 10 Wn.2d 167, 116 P.2d 346 (1941)</u>	14
<u>State v. Barton, 198 Wn. 268, 88 P.2d 385 (1939).....</u>	14
<u>State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 403, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)</u>	17
<u>State v. Brown, 31 Wn.2d 475, 197 P.2d 590, 202 P.2d 461 (1949).....</u>	14
<u>State ex rel Carroll v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 26, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....</u>	11
<u>State v. Dennison, 115 Wn.2d 628, 801 P.2d 193 (1990).....</u>	10, 15
<u>State v. Emmanuel, 42 Wn.2d 13, 253 P.2d 386 (1953).....</u>	14
<u>State v. Gaines, 144 Wn. 466, 258 P. 508 (1927).....</u>	14
<u>State v. Goebel, 36 Wn.2d 367, 218 P.2d 300 (1950)</u>	14
<u>State v. Gottfreedson, 24 Wn. 398, 64 P. 523 (1901).....</u>	14
<u>State v. Harsted, 66 Wn. 162, 119 P. 24 (1911)</u>	18
<u>State v. Kelly, 102 Wn.2d 188, 685 P.2d 564 (1984).....</u>	15, 16, 17
<u>State v. Kritzer, 21 Wn.2d 710, 152 P.2d 967 (1944).....</u>	14
<u>State v. O'Donnell, 195 Wn. 471, 81 P.2d 509 (1938).....</u>	14

<u>State v. Richardson, 197 Wn. 157, 84 P.2d 699 (1938)</u>	14
<u>State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 209, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)</u>	18
<u>State v. Saltarelli, 98 Wn. 2d 362, 655 P.2d 697 (1982)</u>	10
<u>State v. Scott, 213 P.3d 75 (2009)</u>	11
<u>State v. Teal, 152 Wn.2d 337, 96 P.3d 974 (2004)</u>	17
<u>State v. Tharp, 96 Wn.2d 599, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)</u>	17
<u>State v. Thompson, 14 Wn. 285, 44 P. 533 (1896)</u>	14
<u>State v. Warren, 165 Wn.2d 27, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)</u>	18

Washington State Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Asaeli, 150 Wn.App 543, 208 P.3d 1155-1156 (2009)</u>	12
<u>State v. Stubsoen, 48 Wn. App. 147, 738 P.2d 306,</u> <u>review denied, 108 Wn.2d 1033 (1987)</u>	10
<u>State v. Walker, 75 Wn. App. 108, 879 P.2d 957 (1994),</u> <u>review denied, 125 Wn.2d 1015, 890 P.2d 20 (1995)</u>	10

Other Court Decisions

<u>Clifton v. Superior Court, 7 Cal. App. 3d 250-52,</u> <u>86 Cal. Rptr. 615-617 (1970)</u>	13
<u>People v. Beyea, 38 Cal. App. 3d 194-96,</u> <u>113 Cal. Rptr. 265-66 (1974)</u>	13
<u>People v. McKee, 265 Cal. App. 2d 59, 71 Cal. Rptr. 29 (1968)</u>	13
<u>People v. Perez, 114 Cal. App. 3d 470, 170 Cal Rptr. 619 (1981)</u>	13
<u>People v. Sawyer, 256 Cal. App. 2d 95, 63 Cal. Rptr. 757 (1967)</u>	13
<u>People v. Zammora, 66 Cal. App. 2d 166, 152 P.2d 180 (1944)</u>	13
<u>United States v. Gossett, 877 F.2d 906 (11th Cir. 1989), cert. denied,</u> <u>493 U.S. 1082, 110 S.Ct/ 1141, 107 L.Ed.2d 1045 (1990)</u>	16

Washington State Evidence Rules

ER 40115

ER 40414

ER 404 (b).....1, 7, 9, 14

ER 40514

ER 60814

ER 801 (d)(2).....15

Law Review Articles

Burrell, Susan L., GANG EVIDENCE: ISSUES FOR CRIMINAL DEFENSE,
30 Santa Clara Law Rev. 764 (1990).....12
